Energy Choice Consulting

DM12-365

199 New Road Suite 61-187 Linwood, NJ 08221 www.energychoiceconsulting.com





A NEMLC Company

T: 609.365.7072 F: 609.365.2437

December 10, 2012

Debra A. Howland Executive Director New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429



Re: In The Matter of The Application of Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC for Certification to Provide Natural Gas Aggregation Services to the Public Under New Hampshire Code of Administrative Rules 3006.02

Dear Ms. Howland,

Our firm, Energy Choice Consulting, has been retained by the above captioned applicant to assist them with regulatory and compliance filings in various jurisdictions.

Pursuant to 3006.02, enclosed hereto please find the following:

- Application of Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC in accordance with the form provided under Puc 3006.02
- 2. Application fee of \$250 (TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS)

Should Commission Staff require any additional information, documentation, or clarification, please do not hesitate to contact this office directly at your convenience.

Respectfully Submitted,

Sean P. Morrisey

o/b/o Pinnacle Energy Services

199 New Road

Suite 61-187

Linwood, NJ 08221

T: 609.365.7072

CENMI



Natural Gas Aggregation Application

Filed by and Through Energy Choice Consulting

ABSTRACT

The following Natural Gas Aggregation application herein is respectfully submitted pursuant to New Hampshire Administrative Code 3006.02

BEFORE THE NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

Application of Pinnacle Energy)	
Services, LLC for certification as)	Docket No.
an natural gas Aggregator in)	
accordance with Puc 3006.02)	

(1) The legal name of the applicant as well as any trade name(s) under which it intends to operate in New Hampshire.

Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC.

(2) The applicant's business address, telephone number, email address and website address, as applicable.

1350 Key Highway Baltimore, MD 21230

T: 443.799.9725

E: bryan.erb@pinnacleenergyservices.com

W: www.pinnacleenergyservices.com

(3) The names(s), title(s), business address(es), telephone number(s), and email address(es) of the applicant if an individual or of the applicant's principal(s), if the applicant is anything other than an individual.

Pinnacle Energy Services is a single member Limited Liability Company. At the time of this filing, there are no other principals or members to disclose.

J. Bryan Erb President Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC 1350 Key Highway Baltimore, MD 21230 T: 443.799.9725

E: bryan.erb@pinnacleenergyservices.com

W: www.pinnacleenergyservices.com

(4) The telephone number of the customer service department or the name, title, telephone number and email address of the customer service contact person of the applicant, including toll-free numbers if available.

J. Bryan Erb President T: 443.799.9725

customercare@pinnacleenergyservices.com

No toll-free number is available at this time. Should that change, Applicant shall notify the Commission forthwith.

(5) A copy of the applicant's authorization to do business in New Hampshire from the secretary of state.

Please see the attached Schedule A

(6) Description of the geographic areas of New Hampshire in which the applicant intends to provide service, consistent with $Puc\ 2006.01(a)(10)$.

Applicant intends to provide service with Certified Natural Gas Suppliers fully licensed with the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission. At the time of this filing, no formal contracts or agreements have been formalized with any specific CNGS'. Applicant will provide such contracts or agreements to the Commission upon execution and finalization.

(7) A statement that the applicant is not representing any supplier interest or a listing of any supplier interest the applicant intends to represent.

Applicant hereby states that it is not representing any supplier interest.

- (8) Except as provided in 2003.04(e), payment of the required filing fee

 Applicant fee of \$250 enclosed herein.
- (9) The signature of the applicant or its representative.

Applicant, labeled Schedule B, contains a statement affirming the accuracy and completeness of the information herein provided.

Schedule A



Corporation Division

Search
By Business Name
By Business ID
By Registered Agent
Annual Report
File Online

Date: 12/17/2012

Filed Documents

(Annual Report History, View Images, etc.)

For a blank Annual Registration Report, click here.

Business Name History

Name

Name Type

Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC

Legal

Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC

Home State

Limited Liability Company - Foreign - Information

Business ID:

683534

Status:

Good Standing

Entity Creation Date:

12/13/2012

State of Business.:

MD

Principal Office Address:

1350 Key Highway

Baltimore MD 21230

Principal Mailing Address:

No Address

Last Annual Report Filed Date:

Last Annual Report Filed:

0

Registered Agent

Agent Name:

National Registered Agents, Inc.

Office Address:

63 Pleasant Street Concord NH 03301

Mailing Address:

NEW! File Annual Report Online.

Important Note: The status reflected for each entity on this website only refers to the status of the entity's filing requirements with this office. It does not necessarily reflect the disciplinary status of the entity with any state agency. Requests for disciplinary information should be directed to agencies with licensing or other regulatory authority over the entity.

Privacy Policy | Accessibility Policy | Site Map | Contact Us

Schedule B

VERIFICATION

STATE OF:

Maryland

COUNTY OF:

Baltimore

Bryan Erb, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the Principal Member of Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC; that he has read the foregoing Registration Application of Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC, and all of the attachments accompanying and referred to within the Application; and that the statements contained in the Application and the attachments are true, correct and complete to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Pinnacle Energy Services, LLC

Bv.

Bryan Erb, Principal

To be completed by a Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 13th day of DECEMBER, 2012

Mane M- Weman EXP 3.13.2016

Notary Public

[Stamp of Notary]